

PO Box 840 Bogart, GA 30622

# 2022 Georgia Association of Family and Consumer Sciences (GAFCS) Scholarship Information

## **General Scholarship Requirements – All Georgia FCCLA Scholarships**

- All applicants must have a GPA of no less than 85 (unweighted).
- All scholarships require a minimum of 2 years membership in FCCLA.
- Membership activities should be listed on the application.
- All scholarships are contingent upon an applicant's acceptance letter.
- Application deadline is February 1, 2022, at 5:00 pm.

### Georgia Association of Family and Consumer Sciences (GAFCS) Scholarship Requirements

- The recipient must attend a college or university in Georgia.
- The recipient should major in Family and Consumer Sciences or in a related field of Family and Consumer Sciences.

#### **Application Process**

- 1. Applicant completes the online application at the <u>Georgia Association of Family and Consumer Sciences (GAFCS)</u> <u>Scholarship Application</u> link.
- 2. Three recommendation letters should be uploaded at the <u>Scholarship Recommendation</u> link:
  - a. One letter from your Family and Consumer Sciences teacher
  - b. One letter from a school official
  - c. One letter from a community leader

If applying for multiple Georgia FCCLA Scholarships, candidates only have to submit one copy of each recommendation letter. Please do not submit each letter multiple times.

3. An official copy of your school record should be sent to the Georgia FCCLA office by the school office, postmarked by February 1<sup>st</sup> (Mail to: Georgia FCCLA, PO Box 840, Bogart, GA 30622)

#### **Scholarship Award Process**

The State FCCLA Office handles funds in the following manner: \$1000 will be payable to the registrar of the post-secondary institution upon receipt of an official acceptance letter prior to September 1. The scholarship award money is provided by the Georgia Association of Family and Consumer Sciences (GAFCS).

## **Questions?**

Please email Caitlin Roberson, Georgia FCCLA Executive Director, at croberson@gafccla.com.